

## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 964

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE, HUMAN SERVICES AND RURAL HEALTH  
POLICY

April 20

- 1       On page 1 of the printed bill, line 14, delete “the courts.”
- 2       On page 2, delete lines 4 and 5 and insert:
- 3       “(6) ‘Performance-based contract’ means a contract entered into under section 4 of this 2011 Act
- 4       that:
- 5       “(a) Requires a program to demonstrate successful child-driven outcomes when compared to al-
- 6       ternative placement options and long-term cost savings; and
- 7       “(b) Bases termination or renewal of the contract on demonstration of the factors described in
- 8       paragraph (a) of this subsection.”.
- 9       Delete lines 8 through 12.
- 10       On page 3, line 15, after “with” insert “a lead agency or with”.
- 11       In line 20, after the period insert “Services may or may not be located in a given county or
- 12       region.
- 13       “(c) At the election of any director or director’s designee, a contract entered into under this
- 14       subsection may be a performance-based contract.”.
- 15       Delete lines 21 and 22 and insert:
- 16       “(3) The programs implemented under this section shall provide an array of services. Depending
- 17       on resources and availability, the services provided may include but are not limited to the
- 18       following:”.
- 19       On page 5, line 22, after “reasonable” insert “or active” in both places.
- 20       In line 24, delete “determine” and insert “consider”.
- 21       In line 32, delete the colon and insert a comma.
- 22       In line 33, delete “(a)” and after “reasonable” insert “or active”.
- 23       In line 37, delete “; and” and insert a period.
- 24       Delete lines 38 through 42.
- 25
-